
TAMPA OFFICE: 
400 NORTH TAMPA STREET, SUITE 2450 

P. 0. BOX 3350 TAMPA FL 33601-3350 
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Via Hand Deliverv - Revised 

MCWHIRTER REEVES 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PLEASE REPLY TO: 

TALLAHASSEE 

September 1 1,200 1 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Betty Easley Conference Center 
4075 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870 

Re: Docket Nos. 010198-TI; 010204-TX and 000778-TI 

TALLAHASSEE OFFICE: 
117 SOUTH GADSDEN 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 

22-5606 FAX 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

On September 5,200 1 , The Commission issued Order No. PSC-0 1-1 79 1 -AS-TP, in which it 
accepted the offer of Qwest Communications Corporation to settle all issues pending in the above 
dockets. As part of the settlement, Qwest offered to make voluntary contributions to the General 
Revenue Fund. 

Pursuant to the order, I am enclosing two checks. The check in the amount of $34,500 is the 
voluntary contribution in settlement of allegations that Qwest Communications Corporation and an 
affiliate, LCZ htemational Telecom Corp. d/b/a Qwest Communications Services, violated Rule 25- 
22.032(5) F.A.C., Customer Complaints. These allegations were raised in all three dockets. The 
second check in the amount of $1 8,000, is Qwest's contribution made in settlement of allegations that 
Qwest Communications Corporation violated rule 25-4.1 18.F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, and Toll 
Provider Selection. These allegations were raised in Docket No. 000778-TI. 

Please contact me if you have any questions or require additional information. 

Yours truIy, 

JAM/mls 
? Enclosure - cc: Kathy Ford 
'3 - Jessica ElIiott 
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Joseph A. McGlothlin 
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